by cash in Accounts office of Kendriya Hindi Sansthan, Agra. 2. Hostel Maintenance Fee 

Deposit INR 300/- (INR Three Hundred Only) per month. 3. Library Security Deposit INR 

1000/- (INR One Thousand Only) at one time (refundable). 4. Student insurance to INR 

255/- (Two Hundred and Fifty Five Only). In other oftions with the cansent of the student, 

the required deductive amounts (like enrollment and examination fee etc.) can also be 

deducted from the given scholarship. 

(The Library Security Deposit is refunded at the end of the academic session on the